Conference was a tremendous success, owing to the contribution and efforts of many. Multiple 

presentations were delivered by distinguished experts in the field of analysis. A forum was also held 

to discuss current developments in the field and to share the Chapter’s vision for the future. 

One hundred and nineteen (119) professionals were in attendance. The supporting organisations 

included entities from Jamaica, the Caribbean, the United States of America, the United Kingdom and 

Canada. These entities included: 

- The International Association of Law Enforcement Intelligence Analysts (IALEIA)